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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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A002355628 SREEMOULI  MALLICK Female No  1 1 UR  16  475.00  96.00  7048.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002283261 SANNIDHI  PAUL Female No  2 2 UR  4  473.00  96.00  6320.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000493231 ZEENAT  ARA Female No  3 3 UR  7  468.00  94.00  7372.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000425742 RUBINA  SULTANA Female No  4 4 UR  4  467.00  94.00  7417.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001591463 SRABANTI  PATI Female No  5 5 UR  10  464.00  91.00  6653.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000473726 PRITHA  BHATTACHERJYA Female No  6 6 UR  10  463.00  93.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001895775 RUPIKA  KHANAM Female No  7  1 7 OBC-A  17  463.00  92.00  7618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001822422 MANISHA  TALUKDAR Female No  8  1 8 SC  13  463.00  83.00  6607.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002176186 SAMPRITI  MANNA Female No  9 9 UR  17  462.00  93.00  6982.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165803 DISHA  GUPTA Female No  10 10 UR  11  461.00  89.00  6540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001900381 DEBDUTTA  ROY Female No  11 11 UR  25  461.00  88.00  6633.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002229916 TINA  GHOSH Female No  12 12 UR  3  461.00  87.00  6587.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002176585 PAPIYA  MALLIK Female No  13  2 13 OBC-A  5  460.00  97.00  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000502836 SAYANTIKA  MALLIK Female No  14 14 UR  6  459.00  92.00  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001457564 ANKITA  KARMAKAR Female No  15  1 15 OBC-B  13  454.00  85.00  7233.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001573246 MONAMI  MUNSHI Female No  16 16 UR  15  450.00  89.00  6242.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001559723 MADHUCHHANDA  DAS Female No  17  2 17 SC  15  449.00  90.00  6744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001497863 ANUSHKA  KUNDU Female No  18 18 UR  5  448.00  90.00  6544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002053817 BIYAS  GHOSH Female No  19 19 UR  3  446.00  85.00  6693.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001363236 RAJASHRI  CHATTERJEE Female No  20 20 UR  15  446.00  78.00  6620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000665039 ADRIJA  BHATTACHARJEE Female No  21 21 UR  13  445.00  83.00  6529.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001526222 NEELANWITA  PATHAK Female No  22 22 UR  20  442.00  88.00  6568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002115434 NAJRANA  JAHAN Female No  23  3 23 OBC-A  2  442.00  84.00  6291.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001938034 TRISHITA  DAS Female No  24 24 UR  21  442.00  82.00  6811.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000388655 REYA  JANA Female No  25 25 UR  2  441.00  90.00  6707.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001275506 JAITA  DAS Female No  26 26 UR  8  441.00  80.00  7622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002433744 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  27  4 27 OBC-A  11  439.00  90.00  7348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002059693 KOHANA  ROY Female No  28 28 UR  9  439.00  90.00  6729.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001842455 NANDINI  MONDAL Female No  29 29 UR  4  438.00  87.00  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001596368 SHREYASHRI  MANDAL Female No  30 30 UR  13  436.00  90.00  6221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002057022 SOHINI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  31 31 UR  20  435.00  80.00  6704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000798128 ADRIJA  SAHA PRAMANIK Female No  32  3 32 SC  5  435.00  76.00  6476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001745167 DISHA  CHANDA Female No  33 33 UR  10  433.00  82.00  6709.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001285601 ANISHA  CHATTERJEE Female No  34 34 UR  20  429.00  83.00  6882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000102447 SANJANA  SHAW Female No  35 35 UR  4  428.00  83.00  6452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001730689 SNEHA  NANDI Female No  36 36 UR  16  428.00  81.00  6666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001025891 RUBINUR  KHATUN Female No  37  5 37 OBC-A  4  427.00  80.00  6645.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000189121 CHAYANIKA  MAITY Female No  38 38 UR  21  426.00  89.00  6469.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000526754 DIPSIKHA  MANDAL Female No  39 39 UR  12  426.00  87.00  6606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002251367 ARUNIMA  SAMANTA Female No  40 40 UR  8  426.00  86.00  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000416645 SUTITHI  SARKAR Female No  41  4 41 SC  9  423.00  83.00  6496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002355886 DIPANWITA  RAJAK Female No  42  5 42 SC  17  423.00  81.00  7005.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002244684 SUBHAMITA  JANA Female No  43 43 UR  17  423.00  80.00  6898.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001913996 SUDIPTA  BARUI Female No  44  6 44 SC  4  421.00  86.00  7021.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001886902 SHILPA  DEY Female No  45  2 45 OBC-B  9  421.00  84.00  6676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002096271 MINAKSHI  MIRJA Female No  46 46 UR  6  421.00  83.00  6518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002011540 SUPRIYA  SINGH Female No  47 47 UR  21  421.00  76.00  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000797236 NABADIPA  BAR Female No  48  7 48 SC  10  416.00  86.00  7063.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002416657 SNEHA  SENGUPTA Female No  49 49 UR  13  414.00  81.00  6570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001477911 ISHITA  BISWAS Female No  50 50 UR  14  413.00  85.00  7221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001320282 SANGHITA  SINGHA Female No  51  8 51 SC  5  413.00  80.00  6804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002065364 ANWESHA  GHOSH Female No  52 52 UR  6  412.00  74.00  6642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001102118 FARHANA  BASAR Female No  53  6 53 OBC-A  4  412.00  72.00  6501.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000138610 ASHMITA GUHA 

THAKURTA

Female No  54 54 UR  9  412.00  72.00  6440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618870 MAMATA  SHAW Female No  55  3 55 OBC-B  5  411.00  75.00  6928.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002110806 ANKITA  PATRA Female No  56  4 56 OBC-B  8  410.00  86.00  6318.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001239417 NABASHNA  MONDAL Female No  57 57 UR  21  410.00  77.00  6989.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000093297 TRIYASHA  PANJA Female No  58 58 UR  3  410.00  77.00  6489.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001982596 DIBYANGANA  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  59 59 UR  11  409.00  73.00  6455.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001439221 TRISHA  BANDOPADHYAY Female No  60 60 UR  19  408.00  71.00  6756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001807995 SWATI  KOLEY Female No  61 61 UR  13  407.00  71.00  6813.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001461452 ARONI  SAHA Female No  62 62 UR  8  407.00  69.00  6693.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001248488 SHREYA  DAS Female No  63 63 UR  12  406.00  82.00  6769.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001658983 ARITRA  BAGCHI Female No  64 64 UR  6  406.00  78.00  6600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002280560 SNEHA  KAR Female No  65 65 UR  7  404.00  71.00  6671.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001793798 DEBASMITA  ROY Female No  66 66 UR  5  403.00  62.00  6545.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001902209 PRIYANKA  HAZRA Female No  67 67 UR  4  401.00  75.00  6755.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001142299 AFRIN  SULTANA Female No  68 68 UR  15  400.00  72.00  6623.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000818644 MEGHA  JANA Female No  69 69 UR  7  398.00  83.00  6618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001875681 NILANJANA  SWARNAKAR Female No  70  5 70 OBC-B  7  397.00  71.00  6288.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001004909 PRAMITA  TALUKDAR Female No  71 71 UR  4  394.00  76.00  6428.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002233742 BEAUTY  BHOWMICK Female No  72 72 UR  15  394.00  65.00  7149.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000572802 ASMITA  BISWAS Female No  73  9 73 SC  8  393.00  66.00  6948.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001317083 SOUMILI  SENAPATI Female No  74 74 UR  13  392.00  74.00  6336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001749175 ARPITA  BAGAL Female No  75 75 UR  10  391.00  74.00  6990.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000505608 JAHIRA  DHALI Female No  76 76 UR  11  391.00  72.00  6474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002372419 MANJIMA Female No  77 77 UR  20  390.00  70.00  6329.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001911567 SHARANYA  MAZUMDER Female No  78 78 UR  12  390.00  66.00  6615.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001643076 SARANYA  MUKHERJEE Female No  79 79 UR  8  389.00  76.00  6671.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001622907 PARNA  HALDER Female No  80  6 80 OBC-B  11  389.00  76.00  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002101292 PARNAVA  BISWAS Female No  81 81 UR  13  389.00  63.00  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002235911 CHANDRESHA  PANDA Female No  82 82 UR  11  388.00  70.00  7194.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001822760 AVIPSA  CHOUDHURY Female No  83 83 UR  3  386.00  74.00  6560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000052377 ISHANI  KUNDU Female No  84 84 UR  4  386.00  73.00  6938.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001861277 ANUVA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  85 85 UR  13  386.00  73.00  6638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002351729 MRITTIKA  RUDRA Female No  86  7 86 OBC-B  10  386.00  68.00  6481.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002029894 KANIKA  GANGULY Female No  87 87 UR  12  385.00  75.00  7093.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001716099 SRIJONI  MONDAL Female No  88 88 UR  25  385.00  68.00  6520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000731749 ANUROTI  BHUI Female No  89 89 UR  6  381.00  67.00  6682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001334360 PRITI  SINGHA Female No  90 90 UR  7  379.00  67.00  6715.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002188100 DEBOSMITA  SHAW Female No  91  8 91 OBC-B  5  378.00  75.00  6508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001456466 SALONI KUMARI YADAV Female No  92 92 UR  5  377.00  70.00  6293.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000793545 ADIBA  SAADYA Female No  93  7 93 OBC-A  8  376.00  73.00  6232.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001435240 SNEHA  BHATTACHARYA Female No  94 94 UR  3  376.00  61.00  6938.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002359350 SONALI  SAHOO Female No  95  9 95 OBC-B  20  376.00  60.00  6658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000851420 SRIJITA  ADHIKARY Female No  96 96 UR  8  374.00  66.00  6614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000688449 DEBLINA  DAS Female No  97 97 UR  15  373.00  75.00  6491.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002074089 RUPSHA  MUKHERJEE Female No  98 98 UR  17  371.00  68.00  6778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001613061 SNEHA  MANNA Female No  99 99 UR  14  371.00  62.00  6858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001011678 MANOSWITA  DUTTA Female No  100  10 100 OBC-B  9  370.00  73.00  7145.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002430878 SADHINA  KHATUN Female No  101  11 101 OBC-B  16  368.00  76.00  7242.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000521306 DISHARI  DAS Female No  102  10 102 SC  15  365.00  54.00  6711.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001725520 RACHANA  PATRA Female No  103 103 UR  7  364.00  73.00  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357159 ADREEJA  SAHA Female No  104 104 UR  23  364.00  60.00  6848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000564524 TRIYASHA  KHAMRUI Female No  105 105 UR  5  363.00  63.00  6431.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000891621 AINDRILA  MAJUMDER Female No  106  11 106 SC  15  363.00  60.00  6957.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001321653 SAHINA  PARVIN Female No  107 107 UR  6  362.00  70.00  7294.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001032963 ANWESHA  GHOSH Female No  108  12 108 OBC-B  14  362.00  67.00  6709.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002320812 TRISHITA  MAITY Female No  109 109 UR  18  361.00  55.00  7414.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000823351 POOJA  DEY Female No  110 110 UR  6  360.00  57.00  6663.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001854689 JOYETA  SAHA Female No  111 111 UR  13  358.00  60.00  7700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001608351 TASNIM  KHATUN Female No  112  8 112 OBC-A  9  357.00  57.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001958847 SAYANI  SAU Female No  113 113 UR  9  356.00  72.00  6994.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002252591 SABANA  PARVIN Female No  114 114 UR  1  355.00  78.00  6999.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001544981 SUSMITA  CHOWDHURY Female No  115  12 115 SC  18  353.00  64.00  6217.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001514386 ALANKRITA  DAS Female No  116 116 UR  1  351.00  62.00  6941.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002007000 NIDA  AKHTER Female No  117 117 UR  17  351.00  61.00  7166.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001455828 HUSN E ZARMEENA Female No  118  9 118 OBC-A  20  351.00  55.00  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000459797 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  119  13 119 OBC-B  9  350.00  64.00  6400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000278566 SIMIN  NASRIN Female No  120  14 120 OBC-B  12  350.00  56.00  7105.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253501 ANKITA  KUNDU Female No  121  13 121 SC  11  349.00  63.00  6618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001956181 ZOYA  KHAN Female No  122 122 UR  6  348.00  67.00  6724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002062187 BUSHRA  SHAUKAT Female No  123 123 UR  12  345.00  64.00  6960.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000948297 SABNAM  KHATUN Female No  124 124 UR  14  345.00  60.00  6831.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001111264 ADRITA  MANDAL Female No  125 125 UR  4  343.00  55.00  6812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045004 ANAM  AMIR Female No  126 126 UR  15  340.00  57.00  6757.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002037287 SAMPRITY  MAJUMDER Female No  127 127 UR  12  339.00  56.00  6957.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001841278 RUCHIKA  MANDAL Female No  128  15 128 OBC-B  14  337.00  67.00  6341.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001917287 SRISHTI  BHAGAT Female No  129 129 UR  9  337.00  61.00  6828.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001477433 PUSHPITA  MEDDA Female No  130 130 UR  10  332.00  64.00  7231.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000819249 ANUSHKA  RAY Female No  131 131 UR  14  332.00  60.00  6578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002177614 KAUSHALI  MUKHERJEE Female No  132  1 132 EWS  17  328.00  53.00  7492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000543385 SRISTI  JHA Female No  133 133 UR  8  327.00  57.00  6195.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000818101 TRISHIKA  MARICK Female No  134 134 UR  11  324.00  57.00  6424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001587787 ESHITA  MANDAL Female No  135  14 135 SC  8  316.00  50.00  6672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001779784 SALONI  KUMARI Female No  136 136 UR  3  314.00  55.00  6583.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000346034 TANNU  CHOUDHARY Female No  137 137 UR  11  313.00  55.00  6426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001690679 TUHINA  KHATUN Female No  138 138 UR  11  310.00  61.00  6845.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002133802 MST PARVIN NEWAJ Female No  139  10 139 OBC-A  8  303.00  57.00  6571.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002367744 ALAKANANDA  

BANDYOPADHYAY

Female No  140 140 UR  7  300.00  52.00  6479.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420260 TANISHA  BACHAR Female No  141  15 141 SC  8  295.00  56.00  6732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000604840 RAMISA  BILKIS Female No  142 142 UR  12  293.00  50.00  7127.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001829509 AYESHA  NAWAZ Female No  143 143 UR  6  283.00  51.00  5814.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001895775 RUPIKA  KHANAM Female No  7  1 1 OBC-A  17  463.00  92.00  7618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002176585 PAPIYA  MALLIK Female No  13  2 2 OBC-A  5  460.00  97.00  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002115434 NAJRANA  JAHAN Female No  23  3 3 OBC-A  2  442.00  84.00  6291.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002433744 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  27  4 4 OBC-A  11  439.00  90.00  7348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001025891 RUBINUR  KHATUN Female No  37  5 5 OBC-A  4  427.00  80.00  6645.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001102118 FARHANA  BASAR Female No  53  6 6 OBC-A  4  412.00  72.00  6501.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000793545 ADIBA  SAADYA Female No  93  7 7 OBC-A  8  376.00  73.00  6232.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001608351 TASNIM  KHATUN Female No  112  8 8 OBC-A  9  357.00  57.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001455828 HUSN E ZARMEENA Female No  118  9 9 OBC-A  20  351.00  55.00  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002133802 MST PARVIN NEWAJ Female No  139  10 10 OBC-A  8  303.00  57.00  6571.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001457564 ANKITA  KARMAKAR Female No  15  1 1 OBC-B  13  454.00  85.00  7233.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001886902 SHILPA  DEY Female No  45  2 2 OBC-B  9  421.00  84.00  6676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618870 MAMATA  SHAW Female No  55  3 3 OBC-B  5  411.00  75.00  6928.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002110806 ANKITA  PATRA Female No  56  4 4 OBC-B  8  410.00  86.00  6318.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001875681 NILANJANA  SWARNAKAR Female No  70  5 5 OBC-B  7  397.00  71.00  6288.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001622907 PARNA  HALDER Female No  80  6 6 OBC-B  11  389.00  76.00  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002351729 MRITTIKA  RUDRA Female No  86  7 7 OBC-B  10  386.00  68.00  6481.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002188100 DEBOSMITA  SHAW Female No  91  8 8 OBC-B  5  378.00  75.00  6508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002359350 SONALI  SAHOO Female No  95  9 9 OBC-B  20  376.00  60.00  6658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001011678 MANOSWITA  DUTTA Female No  100  10 10 OBC-B  9  370.00  73.00  7145.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002430878 SADHINA  KHATUN Female No  101  11 11 OBC-B  16  368.00  76.00  7242.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001032963 ANWESHA  GHOSH Female No  108  12 12 OBC-B  14  362.00  67.00  6709.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000459797 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  119  13 13 OBC-B  9  350.00  64.00  6400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000278566 SIMIN  NASRIN Female No  120  14 14 OBC-B  12  350.00  56.00  7105.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001841278 RUCHIKA  MANDAL Female No  128  15 15 OBC-B  14  337.00  67.00  6341.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001822422 MANISHA  TALUKDAR Female No  8  1 1 SC  13  463.00  83.00  6607.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001559723 MADHUCHHANDA  DAS Female No  17  2 2 SC  15  449.00  90.00  6744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000798128 ADRIJA  SAHA PRAMANIK Female No  32  3 3 SC  5  435.00  76.00  6476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000416645 SUTITHI  SARKAR Female No  41  4 4 SC  9  423.00  83.00  6496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002355886 DIPANWITA  RAJAK Female No  42  5 5 SC  17  423.00  81.00  7005.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001913996 SUDIPTA  BARUI Female No  44  6 6 SC  4  421.00  86.00  7021.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000797236 NABADIPA  BAR Female No  48  7 7 SC  10  416.00  86.00  7063.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001320282 SANGHITA  SINGHA Female No  51  8 8 SC  5  413.00  80.00  6804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000572802 ASMITA  BISWAS Female No  73  9 9 SC  8  393.00  66.00  6948.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000521306 DISHARI  DAS Female No  102  10 10 SC  15  365.00  54.00  6711.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000891621 AINDRILA  MAJUMDER Female No  106  11 11 SC  15  363.00  60.00  6957.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001544981 SUSMITA  CHOWDHURY Female No  115  12 12 SC  18  353.00  64.00  6217.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253501 ANKITA  KUNDU Female No  121  13 13 SC  11  349.00  63.00  6618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001587787 ESHITA  MANDAL Female No  135  14 14 SC  8  316.00  50.00  6672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002420260 TANISHA  BACHAR Female No  141  15 15 SC  8  295.00  56.00  6732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002177614 KAUSHALI  MUKHERJEE Female No  132  1 1 EWS  17  328.00  53.00  7492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


